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Box Assignment
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7410-015

3 AND "PIRADEMARKS

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):
British Technology Group Limited

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? O Yes B No

3. Nature of conveyance:
® Assignment o Merger

O Security Agreement O Change of Name

O Other

Execution Date: March 31, 1998

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name:

Address:

Softlab GmbH

Zamdorfer Strasse 120

81677 Munich

Country (if other than USA): _GERMANY

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

A. Patent Application No.(s)

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

B. Patent No.(s) 5,225,990

Additional numbers attached? O Yes ® No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mrailed:

PENNIE & EDMONDS 1er
1155 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10036

WOL/IM JSHABAZZ 00000054 161150 5225930
01 FLeS8L 40.00 CH

6. Number of applications
and patents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 341 )t $ 40,00
Pleasc charge to the deposit account listed in
Section 8.

8. Deposit account number:

16-1150

T
jgff DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. /

is a true copy of the original document.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

Leo Mocbon — ave [p Mol Mash 25) 1939
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 5
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trad ks, Box Assi nt
Washington, D.C. 20231
\ PATENT NY2 - 930889.1
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THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT 4is made the ES( day of VL{OJCI\, 1998
BETWEEN
(1) BRITISH TECHNOLOGY GROUP LIMITED whose registered office is at
10 Fleet Place, London, EC4AM 7SB ("the Assignor") and
(2) SOFTLAB GmbH whose registered number in Germany is HRBS51846

and whose registered office is at Zamdorfer Strasse 120, 81677
Munich Germany ("Softlab")

WHEREAS : -

BTG 1is the registered proprietor of the patent applications and
patents short particulars of which are set out in the Schedule hereto
(hereinafter referred to respectively as "the Applications" and "the
Patents”).

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH
(1) BTG as beneficial owner hereby assigns to Softlab:-

(i) The Patents, the right, title and interest therein
and all the rights, powers, privileges and
immunities conferred on the proprietor thereof by
the grant of the Patents subject to the opposition
proceedings pending with the European Patent Office
in respect of EU Patent No. 0577695 but otherwise
free from all incumbrances;

(ii) The Applications, the right, title, and interest
therein and all the rights, powers, privileges and
immunities arising or accrued therefrom free frem
all incumbrances to the intent that the grant of a
patent pursuant to the Application shall be in the
name of and shall vest in Softlab.

TO HOLD unzo Softlab absolutely.

(2) The Effective Date of this Agreement is 30th September
1997.

IN WITNESS whereof this document has been executed as a
deed the day and year first above written.
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Territory

U.K.
BELGIUM
CANADA
FRANCE
GERMANY
GREECE
ITALY
JAPAN
NETHERLANDS
SPAIN
SWITZERLAND
U.S.A.

Application

Number

92807923.4
92907923.4
2106965
92907923.4
P69202457
950401915
92907923.4
92/507164
92907923.4
92907923.14
92907923.4
674916

THE SCHEDULE

The Patents

Patent
Number

0577695
0577695

0577695
0577695

84/505953
0577695

5225990
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Date

26.03.92
26.03.92
26.03.92
26.03.92
26.03.92
26.03.92
26.03.92
26.03.92
26.03.92
26.03.92
26.03.92
26.03.91

PATENT




The COMMON SEAL of BRITISH
TECHNOLOGY GROUP LIMITED was
affixed to this Deed in the

/f
'(UWWM

Director/Authorised Signatory

Q&v A

¢ retary/Authorlsed Signatory

et St

- —

SIGNED by ) I .o (,E\QQ“. Q .........

and for) !

and on behalf of SOFTLAB GmbH )
Softlab GmbH
Zamdorler StraBe 120
81677 MUnchen
Telafon (089)9936-0
Teletax {0 89) 937529
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DATED 51» MW’/L 1998

(1) BRITISH TECHNOLOGY GROUP LIMITED

- and -

(2) SOFTLAEB GmbH

AGREEMENT

relating to the BRALS and
Greenberg Patents

E&T65/236 726/TSE€ET8GAG/Ass (3)

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/25/1999 REEL: 9857 FRAME: 0121




